

City of Flint

Department of Purchases & Supplies

Sheldon A. Neeley

TO:	All Proposers
FROM:	Lauren Rowley, Purchasing Manager
DATE:	October 26, 2023
SUBJECT:	Addendum #01 – P24-521 – Playground Installation Project

This addendum has been published to address the following:

Q. Will this be a prevailing wage project? a. This is funded by the Choice Neighborhoods Grant which is part of the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD), and this grant requires paying employees prevailing wage rates.

Q. Size and specifications of the playground?

a. The allocated placement for the playground will be 48'-0" x 50'-0". The location will be determined by an architect.

Q. Will excavation be needed for this project?

a. Topography will be assessed and addressed by an architectural contractor. This will include any grading or earthwork required for optimal layout. If excavation is needed during installation of the playground/swing sets; it will be required for the selected contractor to do so.

All other bidding terms, requirements, and conditions continue as indicated in the remaining original bid documents.

The Purchasing Manager, Lauren Rowley, is an officer for the City of Flint with respect to this RFP.

In the submission of their proposal, Proposer must acknowledge receipt of this addendum. Proposer shall acknowledge this addendum by signing and returning one copy of this notice with their submission.

Company Name:			
Address:			
City / State / Zip:			
Telephone:	Fax:	Email:	

City of Flint • 1101 S. Saginaw St., Room 203 • Flint, Michigan 48502 www.CityofFlint.com • (810) 766-7340 • Fax: (810) 766-7240



Thank you.

City of Flint

Department of Purchases & Supplies

Print Name:	Title:	
Signature:	Date:	

City of Flint • 1101 S. Saginaw St., Room 203 • Flint, Michigan 48502 www.CityofFlint.com • (810) 766-7340 • Fax: (810) 766-7240